GRANDVIEW R-II SCHOOL DISTRICT

Proposition Safe Eagles

Shall the Board of Education of the Grandview R-II School District, Missouri, with an estimated no tax rate increase to the 

current debt service property tax levy, borrow money in the amount of Seven Million Two Hundred Thousand Dollars 

($7,200,000) for the purpose of improving School Safety and enhancing critical Infrastructure District-wide by completing 

the following projects: remodeling the Main Entrances to the Elementary, Middle, and High School so visitors must enter 

school offices through a buzz-in door system and removing direct access to the buildings and its students/staff;

[...]

hundred dollars of assessed valuation in order to offset the estimated $0.5000 increase to the operating levy if this 

Proposition is approved by the voters.

YES - 168

NO - 101

SUNRISE R-9 SCHOOL DISTRICT

PROPOSITION B.E.A.M.

Shall the Board of Education of the Sunrise R-IX School District, Missouri borrow money in the amount of One Million Five 

Hundred Thousand Dollars ($1,500,000) for the purpose of providing funds for the betterment of school facilities 

including, without limitation: safety and security upgrades, heating, ventilation, and air conditioning (HVAC) 

improvements, new windows, and roof repairs District-wide;

[...]

YES - 898

NO - 409

PACIFIC FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

FOR DIRECTOR - VOTE FOR ONE (1)

STEPHEN (WOODY) WOODRUFF - 91

SPENCER GILES - 151

PROPOSITION F (Future)

Shall Pacific Fire Protection District issue its general obligation bonds in the amount of three million three hundred 

thousand dollars ($3,300,000) for the purpose of acquiring, constructing, improving, equipping, and maintaining existing 

District facilities, acquiring land for future District facilities, and purchasing emergency medical equipment, fire 

protection and fire-fighting apparatus and auxiliary equipment and vehicles to meet current safety standards, improve